
Catoctin Pregnancy Center’s 
2011 Run for Life 

5K Run/Walk Results 
 

The list below shows the overall winners male and female, the winners of the 
masters (forty and over), and the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place for each age group.   
Following the winners is a list of all finishers showing their place and time.   

 
Award Name Time 

1st Place – Male Steve Rogers 19:36 
1st Place – Female Morgan Fields 24:18 

   
1st Place Masters – Male Tim O’Keefe 22:01 

1st Place Masters  – 
Female 

Amy Beth Garazo 25:56 

   
Age 10-14   
1st Male Dan Miller 24:47 

   
Age 10-14   
1st Female Lillie Perella 24:45 

   
Age 15-19   
1st Male James Murphy 22:16 

   
Age 15-19   
1st Female Christine Saah 28:09 

   
Age 20-24   
1st Male Patrick Kotrba 21:22 
2st Male Tom Otto 22:02 
3st Male Scott Potthoff 22:13 

    
Age 20-24   
1st Female Sarah Leder 30:35 
2st Female Ashley Reaver 36:15 
3st Female  Sara Reams 46:02 

   
Age 25-29   
1st Male Mark Ruhl 20:49 
2st Male Noah Morey 21:49 
3st Male Corey Krengiel 21:52 
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Age 25-29   
1st Female Sr. Liz Sjoberg 30:59 
2st Female Evelyn Turner 33:00 
3st Female  Widian Nicola 33:11 

   
Age 30-34   
1st Male Jason Burchell 22:02 
2st Male Paul DeBuff 24:49 
3st Male Kevin Dansereau 27:15 

   
Age 30-34   
1st Female Michelle Pearson 28:08 
2nd Female Tricia Inverso 37:24 

   
Age 35-39   
1st Male Matt Deptula 27:12 

   
Age 40-44   
1st Male Alex Fielding 32:38 

   
Age 45-49   
1st Male Christopher McGrath 23:51 
2st Male Robert Parenti 25:31 
3st Male Greg Stocksdale 25:39 

   
Age 45-49   
1st Female Anne Reaver 36:15 
2st Female Cindy Kokoski 53:31 
3st Female  Barbara Brouillard 53:47 

   
Age 50-54   
1st Male David Gates 25:04 
2st Male John Schubring 28:09 

   
Age 50-54   
1st Female Judy Goff 27:52 
2nd Female Deanna Gotte 31:47 
3rd Female Kathy Hoffman 35:10 
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Age 55-59   
1st Male Richard Crouse 24:56 
2nd Male Tony Markley 25:36 
3rd Male Ross Lillard 35:42 

   
Age 60-64   
1st Male Wayne Young 25:26 
2st Male Joseph Saavedra 26:02 
3st Male Charles Anthony 41:48 

   
Age 60-64   
1st Female Paulette Nidel 53:49 

   
Age 65-69   
1st Male Jim Becker 22:30 
2nd Male David Bickel 57:08 

   
Age 65-69   
1st Female Nancy Bickel 57:29 

   
Age 70 +   
1st Male Stanley Way 36:48 
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Place and Time for All Finishers 
 

PLACE NAME TIME AGE 
1.  Steve Rogers 19:36 26 
2.   Mark Ruhl 20:49 25 
3.  Patrick Kotrba 21:22 24 
4.  Noah Morey 21:49 25 
5.  Corey Krengiel 21:52 25 
6.  Tim O'Keefe 22:01 58 
7.  Tom Otto 22:02 24 
8.  Jason Burchell 22:02 31 
9.  Scott Potthoff 22:13 24 
10.  James Murphy 22:16 19 
11.  Thomas Gallagher 22:16 24 
12.  Zachary Barry 22:18 23 
13.  Alexander Millar 22:19 24 
14.  Sean Austin  22:25 21 
15.  Jim Becker 22:30 69 
16.  Chase Hilgenbrinck 22:38 29 
17.  Paschal Yohe 22:56 27 
18.  Ricardo Izquierdo 23:04 21 
19.  Alexander Buder  23:07 26 
20.  Clayton Thompson 23:07 24 
21.  Denton Morris 23:20 22 
22.  Neil Kirchoefer 23:29 23 
23.  Christopher McGrath 23:51 45 
24.  Will Owen 23:53 23 
25.  Nathan Hall 24:04 28 
26.  Craig Borchard  24:04 25 
27.  John Klocke 24:15 21 
28.  Morgan Fields  24:18 20  
29.  Michael Hoke 24:20 20  
30.  Martino Choi  24:40  23 
31.  Joshua Evans 24:42 24 
32.  Lillie Perella 24:45 12 
33.  Dan Miller  24:47 14 
34.  Cameron Hahne 24:48 24 
35.  Paul DeBuff 24:49 31 
36.  Richard Crouse  24:56 55 
37.  Adam Grelinger 24:57 21 
38.  David Gates 25:04 52 
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39.  Josh Cavender 25:06 22 
40.  Lee Brokaw 25:12 25 
41.  Chris Perrella 25:19 23 
42.  Wayne S. Young 25:26 60 
43.  Robert Parenti 25:31 49 
44.  Tony Markley 25:36 57 
45.  Greg Stocksdale 25:39 46 
46.  Amy-Beth Garazo 25:56 43 
47.  Joseph Saavedra 26:02 63 
48.  Reilly Gates  26:06 21 
49.  Jorge Lopez 26:55 28 
50.  Matt Deptula 27:12 39 
51.  Kevin Dansereau 27:15 30 
52.  Devin Burns 27:16 22 
53.  Stephen Castellano  27:45 20  
54.  Jason Barone  27:47 28 
55.  Judy Goff 27:52 51 
56.  Corey Harrison 27:55 23 
57.  Michele Pearson 28:08 30 
58.  Christine Saah 28:09 19 
59.  John Schubring 28:09 51 
60.  Jeffrey Ellis 28:15 34 
61.  Jonathan Norton 28:34 29 
62.  Sam Plummer 28:49 30 
63.  Daniel Shine 28:58 22 
64.  Matthew Donahue 29:31 46 
65.  Chris Hassel 29:54 31 
66.  Mark Quaranta  30:30 20 
67.  Sarah Jane Leder  30:35 20 
68.  Sr. Liz Sjoberg, DC 30:59 29 
69.  David Huneck 31:19 21 
70.  Christopher Helle 31:26 22 
71.  Deanna Gotte  31:47 50 
72.  Jay Middleton 32:37 46 
73.  Alex Fielding  32:38 41 
74.  Evelyn Turner  33:00 29 
75.  Widian Nicola  33:11 29 
76.  Kathy Hoffman 35:10  50  
77.  Ross Lillard 35:42 59 
78.  Philip Phan 35:46 27 
79.  Brian Kjersten  35:47 26 
80.  Paul Kuhn 35:47 24 
81.  Anne Reaver 36:15 48 
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82.  Ashley Reaver 36:15 23 
83.  Stanley Way  36:48 73 
84.  Tricia Inverso 37:24 33 
85.  Michael Isenberg 38:43 30 
86.  Susan Smith  39:24 43 
87.  Charles Anthony 41:48 63 
88.  Christopher Darragh  43: 03 20 
89.  Eric Burgener 44:44 23 
90.  Sara Reams  46:02 20 
91.  Cindy Kokoski  53:31 46 
92.  Heather Kokoski  53:31 20 
93.  Barbara Brouillard  53:47 49 
94.  Paulette Nidel 53:49 63 
95.  David Bickel  57:08 67 
96.  Nancy Bickel  57:29 66 
97.  Howard D. Hagan 57:31 24 
98.  Howard S. Hagan 59:01 56 
99.  Theresa Buchheit 59:02 20 
100. Jessica Bubois 63:32 20 
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(Competitive race for ages 10 and under)  

Place  Name Time Age
1 Patrick Tunnell 7:33 21 

2 Eric Bolek 7:34 23 

3 Kyle Metzger 7:36 30 

4 Kaitlyn Claggett  1st Girl Overall  (10  & U) 7:46 10 

5 Henry Garazo 1st Boy  Overall  (10 & U ) 7:51 10 

6 Alexander Garazo 1st Boy (7 – 8) 7:52 8 

7 Mary Quinn 1st Girl (9 & 10) 8:02 9 

8 Gabriel Schubring 8:04 8 

9 Dominic Nield 9:00 12 

10 P.J. Vogel 9:06 25 

11 Derek Aaron 9:09 28 

12 Thomas Schubring 9:09 12 

13 Nathaniel Lowrie 1st Boy (9 & 10) 9:15 9 

14 Samantha Lowrie 10:08 10 

15 Victor Garazo 1st Boy (6 & Under) 10:17 6 

16 Monica Quinn 1st Girl (7 – 8) 10:21 8 

17 Catherine Schubring 10:43 10 

18 Bridget Fielding 1st Girl (6 & Under) 11:06 6 

19 Bella Inverso 11:08 7 

20 Jay Gallina 12:02 36 

21 Francis Smith Oldest Participant 12:59 86 

22 Katherine Major 13:00  

23 Jake Rose 13:34 24 

24 Mark Wilke 13:35 29 

25 Adam Sparling 13:35 27 

26 Ann Fielding 13:49 9 

27 Teresa Quinn 14:10 4 

28 Sebastian Fielding 14:38 4 



29 Jean Fielding 14:46 37 

30 Bob Garrow 14:46 36 

31 David Violi 14:46 23 

32 Patrick Parks 14:47 49 

33 Bradley Starr 14:48 25 

34 Bro. Dennis DiBenedetto 14:50 28 

35 Jeremy Freehill 14:51 26 

36 Robert Katafialz 14:51 29 

37 Susie Nield 14:52  

38 Richard Heibel 15:26 65 

39 Barry Housel 16:02 53 

40 Sarah Housel 16:03 20 

41 Janet Housel 16:07 50 

42 Kathryn Blickenstaff 16:11 16 

43 Ralph Segura 16:12 49 

44 Raphael Quinn  (Youngest Runner) 16:35 3 

45 Gabriel Quinn   6 

46 Marjorie Gallina   

47 Joseph Gallina   
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